

§
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21827/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CRP No.3213/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENA MERCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINE BASCILLICA OF OUR LADY OF HEALTH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. T.Archana,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR